	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) SEP 0 3 1998	998	1 •	SHEET		IENT OF COMMERCI
	(Rev. 6-93) SEP 0 3 1998 CHE 09 - 14 - 15 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp: 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥			•	<b>* *</b>	
ł	To the Honorable Commissioner of 1008262			attached origina	I documents or c	opy thereof.
\$	<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): David T. Frederick William D. Yost W. Michael Wright R. Michael McGrady Richard T. Vangenewitt R. Barrie Slaymaker,</li> <li>Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes Q No</li> </ol>		Name:_	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:		
ľ	3. Nature of conveyance:		<u> </u>			
	🛛 Assignment 🗀 Merger		Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Road			
	Security Agreement Change of Name					
	Other  Execution Date:July 17, 1998		City: <u>No</u>	City: North Canton State: OH ZIP: 44720 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🕄 No		<b>ZIP:</b> 44720
			Additiona			
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/086,857 Additional numbers a	attacher		ent No.(s)		
	09/086,857	T	i? 🗆 Yes		ions and patents	involved: 1
	09/086,857 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6	l? □ Yes . Total ni	🗆 No		involved: 1 40
	09/086,857 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6	l? □ Yes . Total ni	No Umber of application (37 CFR 3.41)		
	09/086,857 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6	I?  Yes Total n	No Umber of application (37 CFR 3.41)	)\$	40
	09/086,857 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	6	I? □ Yes . Total n . Total fe □ Enc . Δ Aut	□ No umber of applicati ee (37 CFR 3.41) losed	arged to deposit	40
	09/086,857         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ralph E. Jocke         Internal Address:	6	I? □ Yes . Total n . Total fe □ Enc . Ďeposi 04-	□ No umber of applicati ee (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be cha t account numbe	arged to deposit	40 t account
	09/086,857         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ralph E. Jocke         Internal Address:	6 7 8	I? □ Yes . Total ni . Total fe □ Enc . Deposi 	□ No umber of application e (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be chan t account number -1077 Diebolo	arged to deposit	40 t account
	09/086,857         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ralph E. Jocke         Internal Address:	6. 7. 8. SE THI	I?       Pres         .       Total ni         .       Total fe         .       Total fe         .       Enc         .       Deposi         .       04-         (Attach of SSPACE	□ No umber of application be (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be chan t account number -1077 Diebolo luplicate copy of this	arged to deposit er: 1, Incorpora page if paying by c ny attached cop	40 t account ted deposit account)
	09/086,857         Additional numbers a         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Ralph E. Jocke         Internal Address:	6. 7 8 SE THIS	I?       Pres         .       Total ni         .       Total fe         .       Total fe         .       Enc         .       Deposi         .       04-         (Attach of SSPACE	□ No umber of application be (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be chan t account number -1077 Diebolo luplicate copy of this	arged to deposit er: 1, Incorpora page if paying by c ny attached cop	40 t account

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0800

# 

#### PATENT

For: A U.S. and/or A Foreign Rights For: 🖾 U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: D PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

#### **ASSIGNORS** (Inventors):

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):	1390 PEACHTREE LANE					
DAVID T. FREDERICK	NORTH HUNTINGTON, PA 15642	U.S.A.				
(type or print name of inventors)	Address Nation 129 SOUTH CLAY STREET	onality				
W. MICHAEL WRIGHT	ZELIENOPLE, PA 16063	U.S.A.				
RICHARD T. VANGENEWITT	1285 LAKEVUE DRIVE BUTLER, PA 16001	U.S.A.				
WILLIAM D. YOST	495 SPRING VALLEY DRIVE WEST MIFFLIN, PA 15122	U.S.A.				
R. MICHAEL MCGRADY	218 WOODCROFT ROAD BADEN, PA 15005	U.S.A.				
R. BARRIE SLAYMAKER, JR.	1648 JANCEY STREET PITTSBURGH, PA 15206-1327	II S A				

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple inventors [16-3.2]-page 1 of 3)

PATENT **REEL: 9433 FRAME: 0801**  hereby sells assigns an d transfers to

ASSIG	-	is, assigns and transfers						
DIEBOLD, INCORPORATED		. INCORPORATED	5995 MAYFAIR ROAD					
(type or print name of ASSIGNEE)			Address					
U.S.A.			NORTH CANTON, OHIO 44720					
Nation	ality							
and t	he si	accessors, assigns and le	egal representatives of the ASSIGNEE					
		(comp	lete one of the following)					
	XX	the entire right, title and	interest					
			_ percent( %) interest					
for th	e Un	ited States and its territo	orial possessions					
		(check the following bo	x, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)					
	XX	and in all foreign countr	ies, including all rights to claim priority					
in and	d to	any and all improvements	s which are disclosed in the invention entitled:					
SYST	'EM I	OR TRACKING AND DIS	SPENSING MEDICAL ITEMS FROM ENVIRONMENTALLY					
CONT	ROLI	LED STORAGE AREA						
		(check and corr	nplete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))					
		is found in						
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith						
(b)	(b)  U.S. patent application executed on							
(c)		U.S. provisional applicat invention	tion naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled					
		Express mail label r	no.:					
		Mailed:						
			CFR 3.21 for recordal of this ASSIGNOR signing below,					
		• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and request my attorney to					
			ng date and application num-					
(d)		ber when they beco	09 / 086,857 filed on <u>May 29</u> , 1998					
(u) (e)			no. PCT //					
(0)	لسسا	filed on						
(f)		U.S. patent no.	issued					
			s to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent separately.					
		(check (g), if foreig	n application(s) is also being assigned)					
(g)	XX	and any legal equivalent priority	t thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim					

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 2 of 3)

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_JU

JULY 17, 1998 Date of signing

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

DAVID T. FREDERICK

(type name of Inventor)

W. MICHAEL WRIGHT

RICHARD T. VANGENEWITT

WILLIAM D. YOST

R. MICHAEL MCGRADY

R. BARRIE SLAYMAKER, JR.

### Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution. 35 USC 261. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention----Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]---page 3 of 3)